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manufactured to the value of $18,424,485; so that the total value 
of the products of dairy factories in 1917 amounted to $93,822,236. 

Cold Storage of Perishable Products.—Under the Cold 
Storage Act, 1907 (6-7 Edw- VII, c. 6), subsidies have been granted 
by the Dominion Government towards the construction and equip­
ment of cold storage warehouses open to the public, the Act and 
regulations made thereunder being administered by the Department 
of Agriculture. Table 26 shows for 1918 the number of cold storage 
warehouses in Canada, with the refrigerated space. This amounts 
to 24,768,794 cubic feet, of which 4,385,364 cubic feet apply to 
warehouses subsidized under the Act and 20,383,430 cubic feet apply 
to non-subsidized warehouses. 

26.—Cold Storage Warehouses in Canada, 1918. 

(A) SUBSIDIZED PUBLIC WAREHOUSES. 

Provinces. Number. Refrigerated 
Space. Principal Articles Stored. 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 

Ontario 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

1 
2 
2 
2 

13 

1 
4 
2 
3 

Cubic feet. 
150,000 
398,490 
781,161 
248,394 

1,158,256 

27,500 
441,868 
302,531 
877,164 

1 General. 
2 Fish and General. 
2 GeneTal. 
2 General. 

10 General, 1 Fruit and General 
2 Meat and General. 

1 General. 
4 General. 
2 General. 
2 General, 1 Fish and General 

Total, subsidized, 1918 
1917 

30 
29 

4,385,364 
4,257,932 

(B) NON -SUBSIDIZED. 

4 195,100 3 Fish, 1 Fish and General. 
New Brunswick 1 82,800 1 Meat. 
Quebec 16 4,170,626 9 Meat, 4 General, 2 Dairy 

Produce, 1 Meat and Gen­
eral. 

Ontario 42 7,318,894 16 Meat, 5 Meat and General, 
14 General. 1 Meat and 
Dairy, 1 Eggs, 1 Eggs and 
butter, 1 Eggs, Butter 
and Poultry, 1 Fruit, 2 
Fish. 

Manitoba 10 2,457,397 6Me*at, 2 General, 2 Fish. 
Saskatchewan 5 817,352 3 Meat, 1 Meat and General, 5 817,352 

1 General. 
Alberta 7 2,197,398 2 Meat, 3 Meat and General, 7 2,197,398 

2 General. 
British ( olumbia 21 3,098,963 9 Meat, 1 Meat and General, 21 3,098,963 

4 General, 6 Fish, 1 Fish 
and General. ._ *. 

Yukon Territory 1 44,900 1 Fish. 

Total, non-subsidized, 1918.... 107 20,383,430 « . . . i . , 

1917... 104 19,755,865 

Grand total, 1918 137 24,768,794 
1917 133 24,013,797 

NOTE.—A list of the names and addresses of Cold Storage Warehouses in Canada may 
be obtained from the Dairy and Cold Storage Branch of the Department of Agriculture, 
Ottawa. 


