manufactured to the value of \$18,424,485; so that the total value of the products of dairy factories in 1917 amounted to \$93,822,236.

Cold Storage of Perishable Products.—Under the Cold Storage Act, 1907 (6-7 Edw VII, c. 6), subsidies have been granted by the Dominion Government towards the construction and equipment of cold storage warehouses open to the public, the Act and regulations made thereunder being administered by the Department of Agriculture. Table 26 shows for 1918 the number of cold storage warehouses in Canada, with the refrigerated space. This amounts to 24,768,794 cubic feet, of which 4,385,364 cubic feet apply to warehouses subsidized under the Act and 20,383,430 cubic feet apply to non-subsidized warehouses.

## 26.—Cold Storage Warehouses in Canada, 1918.

(A) SUBSIDIZED PUBLIC WAREHOUSES.

		<del> </del>	
Provinces.	Number.	Refrigerated Space.	Principal Articles Stored.
Prince Edward Island	1 2 2 2 2 13	Cubic feet. 150,000 398,490 781,161 248,394 1,158,256	1 General. 2 Fish and General. 2 General. 2 General. 10 General, 1 Fruit and General 2 Meat and General.
Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	1 4 2 3	27,500 441,868 302,531 877,164	1 General. 4 General. 2 General. 2 General, 1 Fish and General
Total, subsidized, 1918	30 29	4,385,364 4,257,932	
	(B) Non	-Subsidized.	
Nova Scotia	1	195, 100 82, 800 4, 170, 626	3 Fish, 1 Fish and General. 1 Meat. 9 Meat, 4 General, 2 Dairy Produce, 1 Meat and Gen-
Ontario	42	7,318,894	eral. 16 Meat, 5 Meat and General, 14 General, 1 Meat and Dairy, 1 Eggs, 1 Eggs and butter, 1 Eggs, Butter and Poultry, 1 Fruit, 2 Fish.
Manitoba	10 5	2,457,397 817,352	6Meat, 2 General, 2 Fish. 3 Meat, 1 Meat and General, 1 General.
Alberta	7	2,197,398	2 Meat, 3 Meat and General, 2 General.
British Columbia	21	3,098,963	9 Meat, 1 Meat and General, 4 General, 6 Fish, 1 Fish and General.
Yukon Territory	1	44,900	1 Fish.
Total, non-subsidized, 1918 1917	107 104	20,383,430 19,755,865	a, 1. ∆.
Grand total, 1918	137 133	24,768,794 24,013,797	

Note.—A list of the names and addresses of Cold Storage Warehouses in Canada may be obtained from the Dairy and Cold Storage Branch of the Department of Agriculture, Ottawa.